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Virginia
Auction Summary

April 15-21
Report supplied by VDA

Total of Va. Weekly Auction
Receipts. 9,289.

TREND: Steers and heifers$l.OO
higher.

Northern, Va.
Auction Summary

April 15-21
STEERS: 300-500 lbs. Medium 1

63.00-75.00; Large 1 62.00-63.75;
Small 1 55.00-66.00. 500-700 lbs.
Medium 1 58.00-71.50; Large 1

,60.00-70.00; Small 153.0065.25; 700
>lOOO lbs. Medium 1 56.0063.50;
Large I 56.00-63.00; Small 1 51.00
59.00.

HEIFERS: 300-500 lbs. Medium
1 45.50-57 00; Large 1 42.0056.00;
Small 1 40.0052.00. 500700 lbs.
Medium 1 46.0060.00; Large 1
47 0055.50; Small 142.5052.00; 700
900 lbs. Medium 1 44 0052.50;
Large 150.25-56.00.

Southwest, Va.
Auction Summary

April 15-21
STEERS: 300500 lbs. Medium 1

60 0074.00; Large 1 63.0073.50;
Small 1 54.0067.00; 500700 lbs.
Medium 1 58.00-69.50; Large 1
69 75-71 50; Small 153.25-64.00.700
1000 lbs. Medium 1 56.0063.50;
Large 154.5064.50.

HEIFERS; 300500 lbs. Medium
1 45 0055.50; Large 1 46.0056.25;
Small 1 42.0051.00; 500700 lbs.
Medium 1 45.0054.50; Large’ 1
46 0053.25; Small 140.0050.00; 700
900 lbs. Medium 1 45.0049.25;

Feeder Cattle
Marshall, Va.

Thursday, April 15
FEEDER CATTLE: Receipts

998.
STEERS: 300-500 lbs. Medium 1

68.00- Large 1 76.00-77.00;
Small 1 60.00-70.00; 500-700 lbs.
Medium 1 66.00-74.00; Large 1
65.00- Small 156.5046.00; 700
1000 lbs. Medium 1 58.0045.50;

Large 1 59.0046.00; Small 1 55.00
59.00.

HEIFERS: 300500 lbs. Large 1
53.00-58.09; Large 1 53.0058.00;
Small 1 47.5053.00; 500700 lbs.
Medium 1 50.5055.75; Large 1
50.0058.00; Small 148.0053.00; 700
1000 lbs. Medium 152.5055.50.

Special Feeder
Harrisonburg-
Rockingham

Tuesday, April 20
FEEDER CATTLE: Receipts

1,604.
STEERS: 300500 lbs. Medium 1

72.0075.50; Small 170.0071.00; 500
700 lbs. Medium 1 62.5072.50;
Small 1 60.0065.50; 7001000 lbs.
Medium 1 59.50-64.00; Large 1
60.0063.00; Small 153.0060.75.

Receipts 1,571

Large 140.00-50.00.
Southcentral, Va.
Auction Summary

April 15-21

FeederCattle
Lynchburg, Va.

Thursday,April 15
FEEDER CATTLE: Receipts

1,464.

STEERS; 300-500 lbs. Medium 1
55.00-60.50; Large 1 60.25-66.00;
Small 1 50.00-52.50; 500-700 lbs.
Medium 155.25-62.00.

HEIFERS: 300-500 lbs. Medium
1 44 50-53.50; Large 1 48.00-51.00;
Small 1 40.00-47.00; 500-700 lbs.
Medium 1 45.00-51.50; Small 1
40 00-45.00.

STEERS: 300-500 lbs. Medium 1
& Large 168.25-76.75; Small 164.00-
67.75; 500-700 lbs. Medium 1 &

Large 1 60.5069.75; Small 1 58.00-
68.75 ; 700-1000 lbs. Medium 1 &

Large 158.75-63.50.
HEIFERS: 300-500 lbs. Medium

1 & Large 1 52.0061.25; Small 1
54.00-58.75; 500-700 lbs. Medium 1 &

Large 1 55.0062.00; Small 1 47.00-
57.25 ; 700-900 lbs. Medium 1 &

Large 156.5060.00.

Blend
*4-8-12
5-10-10
5-20-20

•10-10-10
12-12-12
16-16-16
19-
20-

Va. feeder cattle & feeder
Feeder Cattle

Roanoke, Va.
Thursday, April 15

FEEDER CATTLE: Receipts
1,115.

STEERS: 300500 lbs. Medium 1
& Large 168.0078.00;Small 164.50
68.00 ; 500700 lbs. Medium 1 &

Large 1 62.0075.00; Small 1 59.50
68.00 ; 7001000 lbs. Medium 1 &

Large 1 61.2545.25; Small 1 57.50
61.50.

Feeder Cattle
Wytheville, Va.
Friday, April 16

FEEDER CATTLE: Receipts
1,182.

STEERS: 300500 lbs. Medium 1
&Large 169.5076.50;Small 162.00
72.00; 500700 lbs. Medium 1 &

Large 1 61.5074.00; Small 1 67.00
70.00; 7001000 lbs. Medium 1 &

Large 154.0067.00.
HEIFERS: 300-500 lbs. Medium

1 & Large 1 56.00-64.00; Small 1
47.50-53.00; 500-700 lbs. Medium i &

Large 1 53.50-58.50; Small 1 47.00
54.50; 700-900 lbs. Medium 1 &

Large 150.00-52.00.

Feeder Cattle
Winchester, Va.
Friday, April 16

STEERS: 300-500 lbs. Medium 1
68.00-75.00; Small 159.00-74.00; 500
700 lbs. Medium 1 63.00-76.00;
Large 1 66.0077.00; Small 1 56.50
65.50, few to 75.00 ; 7001000 lbs.
Medium 1 61.00-67.50; Large 1
61.75-65.00; Small 158.0064.00.

HEIFERS: 300-500 lbs. Medium
1 56.00-62.50; Large 1 53.0056.00;
Small 1 53.0054.00; 500700 lbs.
Medium 1 54.5058.50; Large 1
53.5060.00; Small 151.50-54.00; 700
900 lbs. Medium 1 53.0057.00;
Large 152.5058.00.

Feeder Cattle
Front Royal, Va.
Tuesday, April 20

FEEDER CATTLE; Receipts
919.

300-500 lbs. Medium 169.00-73.50;
Large 1 70.50; Small 1 60.00 52.50;
500-700 lbs. Medium 1 63.00-71.50;
Large 1 62.00-70.50; Small 1 60.00-
62.50; 700-1000 lbs. Medium 1 60.75-
64.00; Large 159.75-63.00.

HEIFERS: 300-500 lbs. Medium
149.25-53.00;Large 156.00;Small 1
41.00- 500-700 lbs. Medium 1
48.00- Large 1 50.50-57.00;
Small 1 48.00-49.00; 700-900 lbs.
Medium 1 52.00-59.25; Large 1
52.00-

sales
Feeder Cattle
Charlottesville, Va.
Wednesday, April 21

FEEDER CATTLE; Receipts
795.

STEERS: 300-500 lbs. Medium 1
65.50-74.50; Small 162.50-72.50; 500-
700 lbs. Medium 1 62.25-73.00;
Large 1 64.00-73.00; Small 1 55.00-
67.50; 700-1000 lbs. Medium 162.75-
65.00; Large 160.0005.50.

HEIFERS: 300-500 lbs. Medium
150.00- Large 150.50; Small 1
44.00- 500-700 lbs. Medium 1
47.00- Large 1 49.75-54.75;
Small 1 45.00-52.50; 700-900 lbs.
Medium 1 49.00-57.00; Large 1
51.75-52.75.

Four StatesLivestock
Hagerstown,Md.

Wednesday, April 14
Report supplied by auction

SLAUGHTER: Fed Steers |l.OO
higher. Choice 11001350 lbs. to
64.00; 9001050 lbs. 62.0064.75;
Good 59.0062.00; Medium 55.00
59.00. Heifers Few offered. Good
few to 56.00; Grassers 42.0046.00.
Cows Good run, steady prices.
High Yield 43.5046.25; Average
40.00- Big Middle 37.0040.00;
Shelly 38.00 Down. Fat Bulls Good
50.0055.00; Medium 47.0050.00.
Veal Calves Choice none. Good
70.0081.00; Meoium 60.0070.00;
Light & Weak 46.00 Down. Farm
Cfs. Active; Farm Hfrs. 70.00
94.00; Farm Bulls 65.0091.00.
Slaughter Hogs Good run, |1.50
higher. 200230 lbs. 51.5052.50; 240
260 lbs. 51.75-52.60; 180195 lbs.
46.00- Sows 400550 lbs. 47.00
53.25; 300450 lbs. 43.0046.00.

STOCKER: Steers 300550 lbs.
Choice 68.0074.00; Good 60.00
68.00; Medium 55.0060.00; Holstein
50.0057.00. Steers 600800 lbs.
Choice 64.00-68.50; Good 58.00
63.00; Holstems 50.0055.00; 800900
lbs. 45.0047.00. Heifers 300500 lbs.
Choice 50.00-54.00; Good 45.00
50.00; Medium 45.00 Down. Heifers
600750 lbs. Choice 50.0058.00;
Good 44.0050.00. Bulls 300550 lbs.
Choice few to 66.00; Good 55.00
60.00. Bulls 600750 lbs. Choice
50.0055.00; Good 45.00-50.00. Dairy
Cows few 600.00850.00. OpenDairy
Heifers 200400 lbs. 70.0075.00; 400
600 lbs. 60.0066.00. Pigs, Hd. Very
active, 2030 lbs. 27.0040.00; 3060
lbs. 40.0056.00. Shoats by Lb. 150
170 lbs. to 50.00.

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, April 24,1952—A9

Feeder Pigs
FarmviUe, V*.

Thursday, April 15
FEEDER PIGS:Receipts. 1648.
US 1 & 2: 30-39 lbs. 117.00; 40-49

lbs. 117.00; 50-59 lbs. 99.50-105.00;
60-69 lbs. 86.00; 70-84 lbs. 75.50.

US 3 : 30-39 lbs. 120.00; 40-49 lbs.
93.00; 50-59 lbs. 90.00; 6089 lbs.
81.00; 70-84 lbs. 70.00.

UTILITY &4; 30-39 lbs. 71.00; 40-
49 lbs. 70.00; 85-99 lbs. 44.00.

Feeder Pigs
Tappahannock,Va.

Monday,April 19
FEEDERPIGS; Receipts. 491
US 1 & 2: 30-39 lbs. 115.00; 4(M9

lbs. 126.00; 50-59 lbs. 100.00; 6069
lbs. 85.00; 60-69 lbs. 85.00; 70-84 lbs.
80.00; 85-99 lbs. 71.00; 100-130 lbs.
69.00.

US 3: 30-39 lbs. 110.00; 40-49 lbs.
127.00; 50-59 lbs. 109.00; 70-84 lbs.
91.00.

ShenandoahValley
Livestock

Harrisonburg, ,Va.
Saturday, April 17

Report suppliedby auction
FEEDER CATTLE; Trend-

Steady.
Steers; M&L-l 300-500 lbs. 65-72;

500-700 lbs. 62%-68%; 700-1000 lbs.
56-62V«; Holstein 300-1000 lbs. 53-57.
S-1&M&L-2 300-500 lbs. 58-66; 500-
700 lbs.56-66:700-1000 lbs. 52%-55.

Feeder Bulls: M&L-l 300-500 lbs.
59-69; 500-700 lbs. 55-59%. SI&M&L-

-2 300-500 lbs. 55-65; 500-700 lbs. 49%-
53.

Heifers: M&L-l 300-500 lbs. 46-
56; 500-700 lbs. 47-55%; 700800 lbs.
47-54%. S-1&M&L-2 300-500 lbs.
394^-45; 500-700 lbs. 42%-45; 700800
lbs. 42%-44.

Stock Cows: Beef 375-552%;
Baby Calves 5087%, Small of 27-40.

Slaughter Cows: Utility &

Commercial 2-4 37-43.50; Canner &

Cutters 1-330-35.00.
Slaughter Bulls: 1&2 45-50.75.
Lambs: Trend. 50 cents higher.

Blue O High Choice & Prune
Springs 70%; Choice 68; Head
Ewes & Lambs 67.00-72.00.

Hogs: US 1-3 200-240 lbs. 51; Sows
1850-52.

Veal: Choice & Prune 78-84.
Slaughter Calves: pood &Choice

51-58.

* DISCOUNT - $l6 per ton for customer
pick up at Ohio plant

*DELIVERY RATES - These are estimated charges per ton for truckload
delivery to your farm. Call TOLL FREE for your exact rate. Split delivery can
be arranged. Bagged blends may be combined to fill out a truckload order;
Bulk blends cannot.

Ridgeway
Scranton
Welisboro
Somerset
Lewistown

2.40
18.90

Allentown
Coatesville

19.60
16.70
6.00

14.00
6.50

15.60 NewEnterprise
4.00 Mechanicsburg

12.00 Springs
Terms - cash on delivery

Custom Mixing Service Availibli
* SPECIAL REBATE PROGRAM *

Available for customers buying 100 tons or more in 12 months

FERTILIZER SALES
StarRt. Box 51

Latrobe, PA 15650
CALL TOLL FREE

800-442-6822
412-539-2689

ask for Frank
(answering service late

eves & Sun)
Prices subject to chanfe without notice

FERTILIZER COSTS TOO HIGH? DIRECT SHIPMENTS SAVE MONEY.
10-20-20 *194 per ton,*B-24-8 *lBB per ton, 8-32-16 *220 per ton, 20-10-10 *192.50 per ton

Anderson Fertilizer Spring 1982 Trailer Truckload (22-25 tons) Price List
Bag Bulk

$132.50 $ll6 50
$135.00 $125 00
$183.00 $170.00
$156.75 $140.75
$171.00 $158.00
$199.50 $189.50
$223.00 $213.00
$192.50 $179.00

Blend
*2O-15-15

8-32-16
6-24-24

•8-24-8
•10-30-10

10-20-20
•11-22-22

12-24-24

Bag Bulk
$216 00 $2OO 00
$220.00 $210.00
$202.00 $192 00
$lBB 00 $172 00
$216.00 $2OO 00
$194 00 $lB4 00
$214.25 $l9B 25
$222.00 $209 00

Blend
*2l-7-14
*9-23-30
*5-15-30
•6-18-36
•0-15-30
*O-10-40
0-14-42
0-26-26

Bag
$195.00
$218.00
$186.50
$2OB 00
$174 50
$174 75
$lBB 00
$2OO 50

Bulk
$179 00
$2OlOO
$l7O 50
$192.00
$l5B 50
$l5B 75
$175.00
$189.00

$218.00

Bland
46-0-0

(urea)
18-46-0

(DAP)
0-0-60
(Potash)
11-53-0

(MAP)
* May require minimum order

Bag Bulk

$203.

$257 00 $242 00

$162 00 $147 00
Ask Ask


